
Specific Procurement Notice (SPN) 
 

Procurement of Goods 
(One-Envelope Tendering Process) 

 
Country: Republic of Uzbekistan 
Purchaser: The Avtoyulinvest Agency under The Committee for 

Roads under the Ministry of Transport of the Republic of 
Uzbekistan 

Name of Project Reconstruction of the automobile road A-380 “Guzar-
Bukhara-Nukus-Beyneu” on the section 150-228 km 
with a cement concrete pavement 

Loan: 000313 
Contract Title:  Supply of equipment: Heavy Falling Weight 

Deflectometers (HFWD); Profilometers-. Supply and 
install of equipment related to quality and quantity 
measurements for innovative contracting 
methodologies for roads: 
Lot 1: BRNIP/GOODS-1-C1 - Multifunctional vehicle 
for examining the condition of road surfaces; 

Lot 2: BRNIP/GOODS-1-C2 – Mobile laboratory for 
diagnostics of bridge structures; 

Lot 3: BRNIP/GOODS-1-C3 - Laboratory equipment 
for quality control of work. 

 
 

SPN Reference /Tender 
No.: 

BRNIP/GOODS-1 

Tender Document Issued 
On: April 4, 2024 

 

 
1. The Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Uzbekistan has received financing from the Asian 

Infrastructure Investment Bank (AIIB or the Bank) toward the cost of the Bukhara Road 
Network Improvement Project, and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments 
under the contract for Supply of equipment: Heavy Falling Weight Deflectometers (HFWD); 
Profilometers. Supply and install of equipment related to quality and quantity measurements 
for innovative contracting methodologies for roads: Lot 1: BRNIP/GOODS-1-C1 - 
Multifunctional vehicle for examining the condition of road surfaces; Lot 2: 
BRNIP/GOODS-1-C2 – Mobile laboratory for diagnostics of bridge structures; Lot 3: 
BRNIP/GOODS-1-C3 - Laboratory equipment for quality control of work. 

 
2. The Avtoyulinvest Agency under Committee for Roads under Ministry of Transport of the 

Republic of Uzbekistan now invites sealed Tenders from eligible Tenderers for Supply of 
equipment: Heavy Falling Weight Deflectometers (HFWD); Profilometers. Supply and install 
of equipment related to quality and quantity measurements for innovative contracting 
methodologies for roads- Lot 1: BRNIP/GOODS-1-C1 - Multifunctional vehicle for 
examining the condition of road surfaces; Lot 2: BRNIP/GOODS-1-C2 – Mobile 
laboratory for diagnostics of bridge structures; Lot 3: BRNIP/GOODS-1-C3 - 
Laboratory equipment for quality control of work. 

3. . 



 
4. Tendering will be conducted through International Open Competitive Tendering procedures 

as specified in the Bank’s Procurement Instructions for Recipients (PIR) and is open to all 
eligible Tenderers as defined in the PIR. 
 

5. Interested eligible Tenderers may obtain further information from The Avtoyulinvest Agency 
under Committee for Roads under Ministry of Transport of the Republic of Uzbekistan, 
Mr.Oybekjon Abdunazarov, director of Agency “Avtoyulinvest”, brnipuzb@gmail.com and 
inspect the Tender Document during office hours [from 9 a.m. to 6 p.m.] at the address given 
below Uzbekistan, Tashkent 68 Mustaqillik ave. 
 

6. The Tender Document in English may be taken / purchased by interested Tenderers upon 
the submission of a written request to the address below. The document will be sent by e-
mail. 

 
7. Tenders must be delivered to the address on or before May 16, 2024 3:00 p.m. Electronic 

tendering will not be permitted. Late Tenders will be rejected. Tenders will be publicly 
opened in the presence of the Tenderers’ designated representatives and anyone who 
chooses to attend at the address below on May 16, 2024 3:15 pm 
 

8. All Tenders must be accompanied by a Tender Security as appropriate of 30 000 US 
Dollars, for each lot separately, where the applicant wishes to submit an offer. 
 

9. The address(es) referred to above is (are): 
 
The Avtoyulinvest Agency under Committee for Roads under Ministry of Transport of the 
Republic of Uzbekistan 
Mr.Oybekjon Abdunazarov, director of Agency “Avtoyulinvest”  
100000, Tashkent 68 Mustaqillik ave  
+998 71 237 0394/96 
brnipuzb@gmail.com 
https://www.uzavtoyul.uz/en/ 

mailto:brnipuzb@gmail.com

